

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

FAILURE TO SUBMIT RTRC REPORT

ESTE INFORME CONTIENE INFORMACIÓN MUY IMPORTANTE SOBRE SU AGUA DE BEBER. TRADUZCALO
O HABLE CON ALGUIEN QUE LO ENTIENDA BIEN.

Reporting Requirements Not Met for Millville Municipal Water Authority

We violated a drinking water reporting requirement.

☒ We failed to properly report a laboratory monitoring report after properly conducting monitoring.

What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time. You may continue to drink the water. If a situation arises where the water is no longer safe to drink, you will be notified within 24 hours.

What happened? What was done?

There was a clerical error made on the chain of custody for a total coliform sample taken on 8/5/2025 and the associated distribution chlorine residual. Our laboratory is submitting a correction request to DEP to fix the record.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

For more information regarding this notice, please contact Millville Borough at 570-458-5709.

Certified by:

Signature: Beverly Lutcavage Date: 10/23/2025

Print Name and Title: Beverly Lutcavage, Borough Manager

As a representative of the Public Water system indicated above, I certify that public notification addressing the above violation was distributed to all customers in accordance with the delivery requirements outlined in Chapter 25 PA Code 109 Subchapter D of the Department of Environmental Protection (DEP's) regulations. The following methods of distribution were used: U.S. Postal Service, Website

PWS ID#: 4190017

Date Distributed: 10/24/2025